

SU P R E M E COURT LO K ADA L A T

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3 8 0 5 / 2 0 0 6

(From the judgement and order dated 1 6 / 0 6 / 2 0 0 3 in MFA No. 3 6 7 / 1 9 9 4 (E)
of The HIGH COURT OF K E R A L A AT E R N A K U L A M)

K. HAS E E N A SHA B E E N

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

P. MOID E E N K O Y A & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SL P ,c/delay in refiling SL P and
office report)

Date: 0 3 / 0 5 / 2 0 0 8

The above Petition was taken up today for settlement.

CORA M :

HON' B L E Dr. JUS T I C E ARI J I T PA S A Y A T
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E P. SATH A S I V A M

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr. Nishi Raien Shonker, Adv.
in person for M/s. T.T. K . Deepak & Co.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. Rajvinder Singh, Adv.
in person Mr. Sudhir Ku m a r Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Miihhir Ku m a r Chaudary, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Rain, Adv.
Mr. C.P. P a r w a ni, Regional Manager,
The New India Assur a nce Co.Ltd.

Mr. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

This matter was taken up at the Supreme Court Lok Adalat with
the consent and agreement of parties/through their counsel. The following
order/awa rd is passed :-

The compensation payable is fixed at Rs.3 . 5 0 , 0 0 0 / - (rupees three
lakhs fifty thousand) with interest at the rate of 9% p.a. from the date of
application. The amount shall be paid within six weeks after adjustment of
amount, if any, already paid.

The special leave petition is disposed of.

(P. Sathasiva m) (Dr. Arijit P a s a y at)